

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone No: 0468 2222665

Email: dopta.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(2)1861/2018

Pathanamthitta Dated:21/06/2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Beat Forest Officer (Part 1) (Direct Recruitment) Category No.582/2017 in Forest Department– Pathanamthitta District-Addendum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 134/2020/DOH dated 17.03.2020.

- (2) Judgement dated 04/04/2024 of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT)No. 362/2021.
- (3) Letter No.UFR 2-3/50002/2018-KPSC dated 23/05/2024 of Secretary KPSC

It is hereby notified that Smt.Surya S, Reg No.284903 is included in the main list of the Ranked List No.134/2020/DOH dated 17.03.2020 published for selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer (Part 1) (Direct Recruitment) in the Forest Department in Pathanamthitta District (Cat.No.582/2017).

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Weightage	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
29	340898	VISHNU.S	55.00	2.94	57.94	10.11.1990	-	NCC
29 A	284903	SURYA.S	57.67	-	57.67	26.05.1985	EZHAVA	
30	310301	VEENA.R	57.33	-	57.33	10.07.1991	EZHAVA	

The Ranked List No.134/2020/DOH dated 17.03.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By the order of the Commission)

Antony Tennison District Officer KPSC District Office, Pathanamthitta

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue

Section Officer